



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 846/2023**

SUDHIR TREHAN & ANR. Appellants

Through: None

versus

PRAVEEN TREHAN AND ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. __, Advocate (Appearance not given)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

15.01.2024

CM APPL. 2421/2024 (Delay)

1. This is an application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 filed on behalf of applicant/respondent No.1 for condonation of delay in filing the reply to the instant appeal.
2. For the reason stated in the application, the delay of 7 days in filing the reply to the instant appeal is condoned. Accordingly, the Registry is directed to place the said reply on record before the next date of hearing.
3. The application is disposed of.

RFA 846/2023

List on 29th January, 2024 i.e. the date already fixed.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JANUARY 15, 2024

dy/db

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)