



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 846/2023, CAV 544/2023 & CM APPL. 53665/2023

SUDHIR TREHAN & ANR. Appellants

Through: Mr.Bharat Deepak, Ms.Vandana
Sharma Bhandari and Mr.Tarun
Kapoor, Advocates

versus

PRAVEEN TREHAN AND ORS Respondents

Through: Mr.Sunil Fernandes, Advocate for R-
1 (Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

08.05.2024

%

Lower Court Record has been requisitioned.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties are directed to file written submissions alongwith convenience compilation within four weeks from today.

List on 20th September, 2024 for final hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 8, 2024

dy/db

Click here to check corrigendum, if any