



\$~45

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 846/2023

SUDHIR TREHAN & ANR. .... Appellants

Through: None

versus

PRAVEEN TREHAN AND ORS .... Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Chawla and Mr. Karan  
Dua, Advocates for R-1

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

% **ORDER**  
**28.05.2024**

**CM APPL. 32426/2024 (Seeking direction for appellants' to pay 50 % of rent)**

1. The instant application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 has been filed on behalf of the applicant/respondent no. 1 seeking the following reliefs:

- “1. Direct the appellants/non applicants to pay 50% of the rent which they are receiving from the suit property, which comes to Rs. 1,82,000/- per month.*
- 2. Direct the appellants/ non applicants to pay the mense profit of the third floor and the room on the terrace of the house which they are using for their personal works.*
- 3. Any other relief which this Hon'ble court thinks fit in favour of the applicant and against the non- applicants.”*

2. Heard.



3. Issue notice to appellants/non-applicants through all permissible modes on filing PF within one week.
4. List on 20<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 i.e. the date already fixed.

**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

**MAY 28, 2024**  
**gs/av**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*