



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 846/2023**

SUDHIR TREHAN & ANR.Appellants

Through: Mr. Bharat Deepak, Advocate.

versus

PRAVEEN TREHAN AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Aman Chawala, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

23.01.2025

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 53665/2023 (stay), CM APPL. 32426/2024 (for directions) & RFA 846/2023

1. Written submissions of appellant are on record. Learned counsel for respondents submits that he had filed the written submissions but the same are under objections, so he shall do the needful within one week.
2. Relist on 14.07.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 23, 2025/ry

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)