



\$~99

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 846/2023 & CAV 544/2023, CM APPL. 53665/2023, CM
APPL. 32426/2024

SUDHIR TREHAN & ANR.Appellants

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

PRAVEEN TREHAN AND ORSRespondents

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
21.05.2025

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 14th July 2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 21, 2025/ak