



\$~29

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ RFA 846/2023 & CAV 544/2023 CM APPL. 53665/2023 CM APPL.  
32426/2024

SUDHIR TREHAN & ANR. ....Appellants

Through: Mr. Bharat Deepak with Ms. Vandana  
S. Bhandari and Mr. Tarun Kapoor,  
Advocates.

versus

PRAVEEN TREHAN AND ORS .....Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

% **ORDER**  
**14.10.2025**

No time left.

Re-notify on 02<sup>nd</sup> February 2026.

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J**

**OCTOBER 14, 2025**  
ds