



\$~53

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 846/2023, CAV 544/2023

CM APPL. 53665/2023, CM APPL. 32426/2024

SUDHIR TREHAN & ANR.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Bharat Deepak, Advocate.

versus

PRAVEEN TREHAN AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Karan Dua, Mr. Aman Chawla  
and Ms. Srishti Garg, Advocates For  
Respondent No. 1

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

**ORDER**

**20.03.2026**

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 08.05.2026.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**MARCH 20, 2026/VA**