



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 846/2023, CAV 544/2023, CM APPL. 53665/2023 and
CM APPL. 32426/2024

SUDHIR TREHAN & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Bharat Deepak, Mr. Tarun
Kapoor, Advocates

versus

PRAVEEN TREHAN AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Karan Dua, Mr. Aman Chawla,
Ms. Rachana and Ms. Tanya Gorshi,
Advocates for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

08.05.2026

1. Arguments addressed on behalf of the Respondents.
2. List for rejoinder arguments on 19.05.2026 on '*top of the Board*'.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

MAY 08, 2026

N